

# **Brookline College** Scholarship Program



# **Program Information**

### **ELIGIBILITIES**

Applicants must meet all of the following criteria:

- Be enrolled in a diploma, undergraduate or graduate program for the current term at Brookline College.
- Have a gap between the cost of enrollment and all financial aid of at least \$500.
- · Have a minimum cumulative grade point average of 2.5 on a 4.0 scale (or the equivalent) for diploma, undergraduate or graduate

#### **AWARDS**

Awards of \$500 will be granted on a first-come, first-served basis until scholarship funds are exhausted.

#### **APPLICATION and NOTIFICATION**

Students are to mail this completed application to the address at the bottom of this form. Students must apply each program cycle they meet eligibility requirements. Brookline College will verify student eligibility. Scholarship America will notify recipients when a scholarship is granted..

## **PAYMENT**

<b>ADDITIONAL IN</b>	<b>IFORMATION</b>	_		ailed directly to the school. hip Program for more informa	ation.	
	ALL INFORMATION EXC d neatness ensure you		reviewed properl	y.		
FOR SCHOLARSHIP AMERICA USE ONLY	I.D. #	GPA	Financial	Date Received		
APPLICANT DATA	Last Name Permanent Home Mailing Address					
	City			State	ZIP Code _	
	Phone ()			Date of Birth: Month	Day	Year
	Brookline College Stude	ent ID		Email Address		
BROOKLINE COLLEGE DATA	Brookline College Campus Location Or c I attend online only  Cumulative Grade Point Average on 4.0 scale Note: 2.5 minimum GPA is required except for short courses					
APPLICATION DEADLINE AND MAILING ADDRESS	The student is responsible for submitting this application to Scholarship America on time. Incomplete applications will not be processed:					
	Mail application to:			Brookline College Scholarship Program Scholarship America One Scholarship Way Saint Peter, MN 56082		
CERTIFICATION	Scholarship America and Brookline College have the responsibility for selecting recipients based on criteria as set forth in the program's description. This application becomes the property of Scholarship America. (It is recommended you keep a copy for your files.)					
	I acknowledge decisions are final. I certify I meet eligibility requirements of the program as described in the guidelines and the information provided is complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge. If requested, I will provide proof of information, including an official transcript of grades. Falsification of information may result in termination of any award granted and return of any funds awarded. I authorize Scholarship America to make my award payable to Brookline College and to send my award directly to Brookline College to apply to my student account.					
	Applicant's Signature			Date		
PROOK PRE 10/1	2 Con	Converight © 20	012 Coholorobin	America All Bights Becomed		Dogo 1 of 1